e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 12-1060, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between District
and Normal Lynn Bailiff, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 116 hours to support the Principal of
Skyline High School, in addition to supporting the new Principals of Coliseum College Prep Academy and MetWest
High School, to better support their many new teachers and improve academic achievement for students through
teaching the principals key budgetary items which they can leverage to both support their new teachers and improve
student gains in the classroom; and help Principals identify resources which will directly support the schools'
educational programs and help them identify ways to support their many new teachers on their campuses, for the
period November 16, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in an additional amount not to exceed $10,000.00, increasing the
Contract not to exceed amount from $9,980.00 to $19,980.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain
in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

